

Cr.R No.37/2013-E

18.03.2013 Present: Ms Vibhuti Nagta vice Mr. Anup Chitkara, counsel
for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Additional Advocate General, Mr.
R.M. Bisht & Ms Parul Negi, Deputy Advocates
General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No.129/2013

Heard. The application is allowed and the sentence imposed upon the petitioner by the learned trial Court and affirmed by the learned Appellate Court is suspended subject to filing of personal bond and a surety bond in the sum of ₹25,000/- each, to the satisfaction of the trial Court on or before 10.4.2013 and subject to deposit of fine, if not already deposited. Copy of the order be sent to the learned trial Court as well as to the learned Appellate Court for information and compliance. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Copy dasti.

March 18, 2013_(sd)

(Sanjay Karol), J.