

Sanjeev Kumar
Vs.
State of H.P. a/w connected matter

Cr. Revision Nos. 37 and 49 of 2013

Cr. Revision No. 37 of 2013

27.08.2024 Present: Ms. Divya Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Revision No. 49 of 2013

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Revision No. 37 of 2013

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner- Sanjeev Kumar has not contacted her. Hence, he be summoned by way of bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.30,000/- with one surety in the like amount returnable for 17.09.2024.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 27th, 2024
(saurav pathania)