

**Sanjeev Kumar vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected mater**

Cr. Revision No. 37 and 49 of 2013

17.09.2024 Present: Ms. Divya Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondent/State.

The petitioner is present in person. The Power of
Attorney on his behalf be filed within one week.

List the matter for final hearing thereafter.

Record has been received.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

17th September, 2024
(Nikita)