

**Sanjeev Kumar Vs. State of HP a/w
connected matter**

**Cr. Revision No.37 of 2013 a/w
Cr. Revision No.49 of 2013**

Cr. Revision No.37 of 2013

20.12.2024 Present: Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, vice Ms. Divya Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. R.K. Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Revision No.49 of 2013

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. R.K. Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner in Cr. Revision No.49 of 2013 submits that the petitioner is no more on the land of living and has expired. Since a fine has been imposed on the deceased, in view thereof, let the legal heirs of petitioner in Cr. Revision No.49 of 2013, be brought on record. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

20th December, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)