

Sanjeev Kumar vs. State of H.P. a/w connected matter

Cr. Revision N.37 of 2013 a/w Cr. Revision No.49 of 2013.

Cr. Revision No.37 of 2013

16.05.2025 Present: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General and Ms.Sunaina, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Revision No.49 of 2013

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General and Ms.Sunaina, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Revision No.49 of 2013

Learned deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to bring on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**May, 16, 2025
(reena)**