

Sanjeev Kumar Vs. State of HP

Cr. Revision No.37 of 2013

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anish Banshtu and Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy
Advocates General, for the respondent -State.

Since the petition stands already admitted, list for
final hearing as per its own turn.

August 08, 2025

(V.Himalvi)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**