

**SANJEEV KUMAR Versus STATE a/w
connected matter**

**CR.R-37 of 2013 &
CR.R-49 of 2013**

25.04.2026

Present:

CR.R-37 of 2013

Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Gaurav Sharma,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Anish
Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

CR.R-49 of 2013

Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Thakur,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Anish
Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

List on 30.05.2026.

April 25, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**